LEGAL NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that the undersigned, the collector of taxes of the Town of Oswegatchie, has received the tax roll and warrant for the collection of taxes for the Town of Oswegatchie for the fiscal year **January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024.**

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that the undersigned will receive the taxes listed on said roll at her office located at 51 State St, Heuvelton, NY 13654, Town of Oswegatchie, St. Lawrence County, New York, during usual business hours: Mon, Tue, Thu, Fri 8:00 - 11:30 am and 12:30 - 4:00 pm. Wed 8:00 - 11:30 am only.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, the taxes may be paid to the undersigned without interest on or before the <u>thirty first of January</u>. Taxes received after the 30-day penalty free period shall have interest added at the rate of one per cent for each month or fraction thereof until such taxes are paid or until return of unpaid taxes to the County Treasurer pursuant to law. The date for the return of unpaid taxes to the County Treasurer is June 1, 2024.

Vicki L. Thornhill, Collector of Taxes Town of Oswegatchie December 29, 2023